

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in RSA No. 1181/1984 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHJINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARANT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession, as obtaining today, shall  
be maintained until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master