

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).475/2008

SUKHJINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARANT SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Vakalatnama has filed on behalf of the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 3. It is submitted that in the light of the earlier counter affidavit filed on behalf of deceased respondents, no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed by Lrs. This is recorded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|