

n
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).475/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in RSA No.1181/1984 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashish Garg, Adv.
For Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent no.1 has expired. We direct the
petitioner to make an appropriate application to bring the LRs of the
deceased respondent no.1 in four weeks' time from today.

Learned counsel for respondents is directed to furnish the list of
legal representatives of respondent no.1 and their true and correct
addresses to the petitioner's learned counsel within two weeks' time from
today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar