

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 475/2008

SUKHJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JARANT SINGH(D) THR LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gulshan Chawla,Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.N.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the lrs. of respondent 1(i) and 1(ii). He seeks and is given two week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB